(i)    One third (1/3) of the Performance Shares shall vest upon the following conditions being satisfied: (x) during January 1, 2024 through December 31,

2024, inclusive, and as of December 31, 2024, the thirty (30) day rolling average closing price of the Company’s common stock equals or exceeds one hundred fifteen percent

(115%) of the closing price of the Company’s common stock on May 10, 2024 or (y) at any time during January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2027, inclusive, the thirty (30) day

rolling average closing price of the Company’s common stock equals or exceeds one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the closing price of the Company’s common stock on May

10, 2024, and (z) the Grantee remains continuously employed by the Company or one of its subsidiaries from the Date of Grant until twelve (12) months after the condition in

subpart 2(a)(i)(x) or 2(a)(i)(y) has been satisfied (“Vesting Date #1”);

[...]

(i)    One third (1/3) of the Performance Shares shall vest upon the following conditions being satisfied: (x) during January 1, 2024 through December 31,

2024, inclusive, and as of December 31, 2024, the thirty (30) day rolling average closing price of the Company’s common stock equals or exceeds one hundred fifteen percent

(115%) of the closing price of the Company’s common stock on May 10, 2024 or (y) at any time during January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2027, inclusive, the thirty (30) day

rolling average closing price of the Company’s common stock equals or exceeds one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the closing price of the Company’s common stock on May

10, 2024, and (z) the Grantee remains continuously employed by the Company or one of its subsidiaries from the Date of Grant until twelve (12) months after the condition in

subpart 2(a)(i)(x) or 2(a)(i)(y) has been satisfied (“Vesting Date #1”);